29385184

CH \$40,00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Masato WAKAMATSU	02/22/2011
Kazuyuki HIROSE	02/22/2011
Yukiko SUEYOSHI	02/21/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hisamitsu Pharmaceutical Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	408, Tashirodaikan-machi	
City:	Tosu-shi, Saga	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	841-0017	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29385184	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 737-6770

Email: mshakur@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: Jeremy M. Jay

Address Line 1: 700 Thirteenth Street, N. W.

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	707688/CL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeremy M. Jay

Total Attachments: 1

source=707688_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

501450889 REEL: 025870 FRAME: 0617

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we, <u>Name</u>

RECORDED: 02/28/2011

<u>Address</u>

		•				
1) Masa	sato WAKAMATSU 408, Tashirodaikan-machi, Tosu-shi, Saga 841-0017 Japan					
2) Kazu	iki HIROSE 408, Tashirodaikan-machi, Tosu-shi, Saga 841-0017 Japan					
3) Yukik	to SUEYOSHI	11-1, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6221 Japan				
	er called assignor(s), have in Il transdermal patch	nvented certain improvements in				
and exect	indicated below:	rs Patent of the United States of America the				
w	filed on F one	ebruary 10, 2011 , Serial No	29/385184 ; and			
HI	SAMITSU PHARMACEUTI 408, Tashirodaikan Tosu-shi, Saga 841	-machi,				
NO hereby ac transfer, a this inven which ma Patents a	knowledged, I/WE, as assig and set over unto the assigr tion and this application, an y be granted thereon, and a	on that, for good and valuable consideration fignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and see, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/O d all divisions, and continuations thereof, and ll reissues thereof; and l/WE hereby authorized States to issue all Letters Patent for this in sof this Assignment;	d set over, and do hereby sell, assign, UR entire right, title, and interest in and to d all Letters Patent of the United States and request the Commissioner of			
assignee, proceedin desirable continuati successo	its successors and assigns ig, sign all lawful papers who to perfect the title to this in on, and reissue applications is and assigns, to obtain an	evenant and agree that I/WE will, without furth, any facts known to ME/US respecting this is en called upon to do so, execute and deliver vention in said assignee, its successors and so, make all rightful oaths and generally do evid enforce proper patent protection for this into the execution of such papers shall be both	invention and testify in any legal all papers that may be necessary or assigns, execute all divisional, rerything possible to aid assignee, its vention in the United States, it being			
	<u>INVENTORS</u>		DATE SIGNED			
1): Name:	Ma Mas	sato Wakamatsu	Feb, 22, 2011			
2):		zuyuki Hirose	Feb, 22, 2011			
Name:		azuyuki HIROSE				
3):		lukiko Sueyoshi	Feb, 21, 2011			
Name:	Yı	ukiko SUEYOSHI				

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1

PATENT